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CHAPTER 217.

AN ACT TO PREVENT THE KILLING OF DEER IN MORRISON COUNTY,

" AT ANY TIME, EXCEPT DURING THE TIME FROM THE FIFTEENTH-
{15th) DAY OF NOVEMBER TO THE FIFTEENTH (15th} DAY OF DECEM
BER EACH YEAR. :

Be it enacted by the Leqgisiature of the State of Minnesota:

" SecrroN 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to kill or take
by any means, contrivauce or device whatever, or worry or hunt
the same with dogs, any deer, buck, fawn or doe, in the county of
Morrison, at any time, except during the time from the fifteenth
(15th) day of November to the fifteenth (15th) day of Deeember
in each year. And any person who shall violate this act shall,
upon conviction thereof, suffer a fine of ten dollars ($10) for each
and every offense, together with the cost-of the prosecution.

Skc. 2. Justices of the peace shall have jurisdiction of all
offenses arising under the provisions of this act.

Sec. 3. Thisact shall take effect and be in force from and afier
its passage.

Approved February 17, 1877,
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CHAPTER 218.

* AN ACT TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE UNFIN-

ISHED LINE OF RAILROAD OF THE HASTINGS & DAKUTA RAILROAD
- COMPANY. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrton 1. That the time .for the grading, completion, and
putting in operation, by the Hastings & Dakota Railroad Company,
of itshne of railroad from Hastings, by way of Glencoe, in the
county of McLeod, to the western boundary of the State, at some
point between the head of Big Stone Lake and the third standard
parallel, be and the same is hereby revived and extended for the
term of five {(§) years from the time of the passage of this act, up-
on the following terms and conditions, that is to say: The sad
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